CH \$1340.00 40646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SciPlay Holding Company, LLC		05/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Phantom EFX, LLC		05/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SciPlay Games, LLC
Street Address:	6601 BERMUDA ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4064637	BATTLE SLOTS
Registration Number:	3514531	BONUS MANIA!
Registration Number:	3352868	INTERNATIONAL POKER TOUR
Registration Number:	2806463	PHANTOM EFX
Registration Number:	4343499	SLOT MYSTERY
Registration Number:	4064638	SLOT QUEST
Serial Number:	88712753	2X WILD APOLLO'S MUSE
Serial Number:	88712755	2X WILD BLACKBEARD'S JOURNEY
Serial Number:	88712760	2X WILD TUTANKHAMUN'S THRONE
Serial Number:	88458166	AMAZE BALL
Serial Number:	88945477	ASIAN TREASURES
Serial Number:	90061663	BAYOU JUJU
Serial Number:	88602343	BONSAI MOON
Serial Number:	90579838	BOUNTIFUL BOOTY
Serial Number:	90576318	CHAMPION'S REWARD
Serial Number:	88843977	CONGO GORILLA
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900629983 REEL: 007376 FRAME: 0154

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88689321	CROWN PRINCE
Serial Number:	88945473	DEEP SEA SCATTER JACKPOTS
Serial Number:	88619382	FAIRIES' GLEN
Serial Number:	90181689	FINS, SPINS, AND SCATTERS
Serial Number:	88805959	FORTUNE 4
Serial Number:	90321522	FOUR LEAF LEPRECHAUN
Serial Number:	90307116	GOLD FISH MADNESS
Serial Number:	90237354	GOLDEN HOARD
Serial Number:	88507636	GRIFFIN RIDER
Serial Number:	88765655	KING OF THE WILD
Serial Number:	90321919	KITSUNE'S LEGEND
Serial Number:	90461419	KRAKEN COVE
Serial Number:	90474370	KYUSHU KITTY
Serial Number:	90579810	LADY OF THE WOOD
Serial Number:	90576240	LEPRECHAUN BLITZ
Serial Number:	88945458	LIL' SPOOKIE
Serial Number:	88624831	MAUI MAGIC
Serial Number:	90596478	MAYAN MYSTERY
Serial Number:	88602361	MIXING MOJO
Serial Number:	88890777	MUERTOS MILLIONS
Serial Number:	90760811	MYTHICAL LUCK
Serial Number:	88692955	REVOLVERS AND REELS
Serial Number:	88689326	ROAR OF THE PRIDE
Serial Number:	90504106	SACRED LOTUS
Serial Number:	90307139	SHERWOOD RICHES
Serial Number:	90541419	SOLITAIRE PETS
Serial Number:	90054287	SPIRIT QUEST
Serial Number:	90054298	STEAM ENGINE STICKUP
Serial Number:	88630096	THE QUEEN'S TOWER
Serial Number:	88778809	THE ROYAL VAULT
Serial Number:	88630092	TOWERING JACKPOTS
Serial Number:	90153694	TREASURES OF MACHU PICCHU
Serial Number:	90062333	UNDER THE DEEP
Serial Number:	88507629	UNDYING BEAUTY
Serial Number:	88692962	VALKYRIE GUARDIANS
Serial Number:	90321529	WONDROUS INVENTIONS
Serial Number:	90730367	WONDROUS WISHES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025325847

Email: cynthia.smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 Bermuda Road

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOC, Merger Sciplay-Phant
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Smith
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Filed_Certified Articles of Merger - SciPlay Games, LLC(22725242.1)#page1.tif source=Filed_Certified Articles of Merger - SciPlay Games, LLC(22725242.1)#page2.tif source=Filed_Certified Articles of Merger - SciPlay Games, LLC(22725242.1)#page3.tif source=Filed_Certified Articles of Merger - SciPlay Games, LLC(22725242.1)#page4.tif source=Filed_Certified Articles of Merger - SciPlay Games, LLC(22725242.1)#page5.tif

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Certified Copy

5/27/2021 1:12:12 PM

Work Order Number: W2021052701431

Reference Number: 20211488582

Through Date: 5/27/2021 1:12:12 PM **Corporate Name:** SciPlay Games, LLC

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number	Description	Number of Pages
20211488566	Articles of Merger	4

Certified By: Rhonda Tuin

Certificate Number: B202105271705269

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Nevada Secretary of State



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE
Secretary of State
202 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov
www.nvsilverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of

Boulana K. (egaste)

State Of Nevada

Business Number
E0581872018-9
Filing Number
20211488566
Filed On
5/27/2021 12:29:00 PM
Number of Pages

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	s filing completes the following:  Conversion	☐ Exchange 🗵 Merger		
1. Entity Information:	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT			
(Constituent, Acquired	Entity Name:			
or Merging)	SciPlay Holding Company, LLC			
	Jurisdiction: Nevada  If more than one entity being acquired.	Entity Type*: Limited Liability Company or merging please attach additional page.		
2. Entity Information:	Entity Name:			
(Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Phantom EFX, LLC			
	Jurisdiction: Nevada	Entity Type* Limited Liability Company		
3. Plan of Conversion, Exchange or Merger: (select one box)				
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of a directors of the corporation and by each profit of the corporation and the corporation and the corporation and the corporation and the corporation are corporations and the corporation and the corporation are corporations and the corporation are corporations and the corporation are corporation are corporation and the corporation are corporation and the corporation are corporation are corporation and the corporation are corporation are corporation are corporation and the corporation are corporation and the corporation are corporation are corporation are corporation are corporation.	n the:		
	SciPlay Holding Company, LLC  Name of acquired/merging entity			
8 H	Phantom EFX, LLC Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
5. Effective Date and Fime: (Optional)	Date: 05/31/2021	Time; i0 days after the certificate is filed)		

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

#### NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	filing correlates the following: [1] Companies [2] The transfer of the following: [2]		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	s filing completes the following: ☐ Conversion ☐ Exchange ☑ Merger		
·····	T		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving		
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):		
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.		
	Acquired/merging		
	Acquiring/surviving		
	SciPlay Holding Company, LLC		
	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	Phantom EFX, LLC		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160); Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving		
•	Name of acquired/merging entity		
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

***************************************	/0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
6.Forwarding Address for Service				
of Process:	Name		Country	/
(Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving			to you you have made have a	
entity is foreign)				
	Address	City		State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **	amended to read as	es of Organization of the follows:		*
	Please entitle them "Restate articles prescribed by the se Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (r subsidiary), the articles of m	ticles may be attached as an exhi- ed" or "Amended and Restated," a cretary of state must accompany merger of subsidiary into parent - lerger may not contain amendment the name of the surviving entity ma	accordingly. The form the amended and/or Nevada parent ownir nts to the constituent	n to accompany restated restated articles.
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned de (NRS 92A.200).	eclares that a plan of exchange h	as been adopted by e	each constituent entity
	Merger: (Select one box)		
	The undersigned de (NRS 92A.200).	eclares that a plan of merger has	been adopted by eac	ch constituent entity
	The undersigned de entity (NRS 92A.18	eclares that a plan of merger has 0).	been adopted by the	parent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)	the jurisdiction gove Signatures - must b 1. If constituent enti partners of each Ne each Nevada limited trustee of each Nev. (a.k.a. general partr 2. If constituent enti provided by the law	ty is a Nevada entity: an officer of reada limited partnership or limited d-liability company with managers ada business trust; a managing p nership governed by NRS chapter ty is a foreign entity: must be sign governing it.	f each Nevada corpor d-liability limited partr s or one member if the eartner of a Nevada list f 87).	ration; all general nership; a manager of ere are no managers; a mited-liability partnership
	Name of constituent entity	f		7



BARBARA K. ČEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvallverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

9. Signature	Exchange:			
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners			
	business trust that is a constituent entity in the	e exchange.		
	The articles of exchange must be signed by a provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.23 to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	each foreign constituent entity in the 30). Additional signature blocks may	manner be added	
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of of each Nevada limited partnership; All general limited partnership; A manager of each Nevone member if there are no managers; A true 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by exprovided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.250) to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	eral partners of each Nevade limiter ada limited-liability company with m istee of each Nevada business trus ach foreign constituent entity in the i 230). Additional signature blocks ma	I-liability anagers or t (NRS	
10. Signature(s):	SciPlay Holding Company, LLC			
(Required)	Name of acquired/merging entity	ata a taman and a company	er i de la	
	X Contraction and the state of	Chief Financial Officer	05/27/2021	
		Title	Date	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger) If more than one entity being acquired or merging plea			
	Phantom EFX, LLC	ov andor additional page to engineer	or and pyrauses.	
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity		to the first of the control of the c	
	x	Chief Financial Officer	05/27/2021	
200	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
350			*******************************	
***************************************	X :		•	
***************************************	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date	
	Please include any required or optional inform (attach additional page(s) if nece	mation in space below: ssary)	999999999bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb	
			:	
***************************************		***************************************	:	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 07/16/2021

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019